SECOND EXTENSION TO AGREEMENT
FOR ANNUAL SEWER SERVICES

This Second Extension to that certain Agreement to provide Annual Sewer Services is entered
into effective as of July 17, 2024, by and between Indian River County, a political subdivision of the
State of Florida ("County") and Meeks Plumbing, Inc. (“Contractor”).

BACKGROUND RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an Agreement for Annual Sewer Services
effective July 7, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Paragraph 3 of the Agreement contains the term and renewal provisions; and
WHEREAS, the first term commenced effective as of July 17, 2020 and ended on July 16, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the first renewal term commenced effective as of July 17, 2023 and will end on July 16,
2024: and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the parties desire to extend the Agreement for an additional
one year; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the County and the Contractor agree as
follows:

1. The background recitals are true and correct and form a material part of this Second Extension.

2. The Second renewal term shall commence effective July 17, 2024, and shall end on July 16, 2025.
This is the final extension available on the contract.

3. All other terms and provisions of the Agreement shall be unchanged and remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Second Extension to be executed effective the day
and year first set forth above.

Meeks Plumbing, Inc. INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA.
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

By: By:

Printed name: Susan Adams, Chairman

Title:

(Corporate Seal)

Date: Attest: Ryan L. Butler, Clerk of Circuit Court

And Comptroller

By:
Deputy Clerk

Approved:

John A. Titkanich, Jr.
County Administrator

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:

William K. DeBraal
County Attorney



Indian River County Purchasing Division
1800 27" Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

Phone (772) 226-1416

Bid Form

Annual Bid for Sanitary Sewer Services

Bid #: 2020045
Bid Opening Date and Time: June 10, 2020 2:00 P.M.
Bid Opening Location: Purchasing Division

1800 27" Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960
The following addenda are hereby acknowledged:

Addendum Number Date

In accordance with all terms, conditions, specifications, and requirements, the Bidder offers the following:

Service Unit Cost Unit
Tanker Truck
1. Cost per gallon to transport sewage within 3 mile radius $ LI Per gal
2. Additional cost for each half mile beyond the 3 mile radius $ .05 Per 1/2 mile
Vacuum Truck
3. Hourly rate for vacuum truck (including operator) S /6-0 o Per hour
4. Cleaning of storm drain catch basins (including operator) 5 45070 Per hour

Page 12 of 30




ORIGINAL

2020045 Annual Sanitary Sewer Services.doc

Please Ilst each owned vehicle and tank capauty

Truck Number/T ag  Number Gallon Capacity of Tank

Vor Teuck 41 / Nedpow | 2,500 Ballen /12 2. Yol dabes
_Va.c Tanck 4 42/ Nos9T | 2,508 &z//mt//,q garl debe s
Parp Titack ¢ 54/ N 1999% dfisn Gl © T
] Pu/n,a Tewdd # 51 / NAG T 45’03 Ballon

Sims Tyt +1/ 1k w5t | 100 Gallor

fnu Tractoe # 0 / LWHSOG 7000 (Oallsn

|5€m¢ Trache w# 12/ LzAS0 | DmAc tamd &&/5&4494 -fm/er
K COMCIETE LS ArTAZHED

Will your company extend these prices to other governmental agencies
within the State of Florida?

B

Yes : No [:I

The undersigned hereby certifies that they have read and understand the contents of this solicitation
and agree to furnish at the prices shown any or all of the items above, subject to all instructions,
conditions, specifications, and attachments hereto. Failure to have read all the provisions of this
solicitation shall not be cause to alter any resulting contract or request additional compensation.

Company Name: MEMZS ?/umbmq “lLae.

Company Address: i)/f”if’pﬁ/ = l—/w v 7 Stz 1

City, State VLWO Baacki Floeide Zip Code 324 LT
Telephone: T - 669- Q285 e 779~ 549 TodT
e-mail:_Kmeeks @ M(effsib/amb}r\;jq. Lorm

Business Tax Receipt Number: 92414 6 39, 400 FEIN Number: (25~ D0 216 ¢0

Authorized Signature: W\ Date:
Name: lzu M £ Lks Title: ‘./1‘ de lpfaﬁ}duff'

(Type / Printed)

Page 13 of 30




	Annual Sewer Services - Meeks Second Extension
	Meeks pricing

